/“Be just

/that is next
/1o piety.
Quran 5:9
{

INDUS @ TARBELA
LEVEL

DEAD LEVEL
MEAN INFLOW
MEAN OUTFLOW

KALABAGH:
U/S DISCHARGE
D/S DISCHARGE
Thal

TAUNSA:

U/S DISCHARGE

D/S DISCHARGE

T-P Link

Muzafarghar Canal
Dera Ghazi Khan Canal

SUKKUR:

U/S DISCHARGE
D/S DISCHARGE
* Canal W/dls

JHELUM @ MANGLA:
LEVEL

DEAD LEVEL
MEAN INFLOW
MEAN OUTFLOW

PANJNAD
U/S DISCHARGE
D/S DISCHARGE

INDUS RIVER SYSTEM AUTHORITY

1475.14
1402.00
12000
35000

40762
34762
6000

32532
32025

35030

9580
25450

1174.25
1050.00
8548
60000

15157
8257

GOVT OF PAKISTAN
Daily Water Situation
25.02.2026
KABUL @ NOWSHERA
MEAN DISCHARGE = 6200
Cs
Cs
CHASHMA:
LEVEL = 642.30
Cs DEAD LEVEL = 638.15
Cs MEAN INFLOW = 31211
Cs MEAN OUTFLOW = 30000
C-J Link =
CRBC = 2219
Cs GUDDU:
Cs U/S DISCHARGE = 40452
Cs D/S DISCHARGE = 36296
Cs * Canal W/dls = 4156
Cs
KOTRI:
U/S DISCHARGE = 5350
Cs D/S DISCHARGE 0
Cs Canal W/dls = 5350
Cs
CHENAB @ MARALA:
MEAN U/S DISCHARGE = 8030
MEAN D/S DISCHARGE = 1466
Cs **RIM STATION INFLOWS
Cs TOTAL = 34778
RIM STATION OUTFLOWS
TOTAL = 109230
Cs IRSA RELEASES
Cs Today Last Year
Date 25.02.2026 25.02.2025
Punjab: 63700 Cs 48700 Cs
Sindh: 40000 Cs 30000 Cs
KP: 2000 Cs 2500 Cs
Balochistan: 3000 Cs 3500 Cs

Today's rim station inflows are 34778 Cs against yesterday's of 38624 Cs i.e. -3846 Cs (10%) Less
Today's rim station outflows are 109230 Cs against yesterday's of 110304 Cs i.e. -1074 Cs (1%) Less

Province Indents IRSA % Excess(+) / Short(-)
Releases wrt Indents
1 2 3 4
Punjab (Indus + Jhelum Chenab) Zones 63.7 63.7 0
Sindh (Chashma d/s)|  40.0 40.0 0
***Balochistan (Chashma d/s) 3.0 3.0 0
***Khyber Pakhtunkhwa (CRBC) 2.0 2.0 0
108.7 108.7 0

* Includes Balochistan Canals

** Rim Stations are Indus @ Tarbela, Jhelum @ Mangla, Kabul @ Nowshera, Chenab @ Marala
**% Khyber Pakhtunkhwa & Balochistan Provinces are exempted from shortages.
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